

4

6

9

State of Misconsin 2017 - 2018 LEGISLATURE

LRBa2274/1 TKK:emw

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 2, TO ASSEMBLY BILL 693

February 20, 2018 - Offered by Representative Thiesfeldt.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 7: after "harm" insert "to that person or another and without the consent of the person harmed".
 - **2.** Page 2, line 13: after "physical assault" insert "by a pupil".
- **3.** Page 2, line 14: after "(1) (e)," insert "committed by a pupil".
 - **4.** Page 2, line 15: delete "or in transit to".
- 7 5. Page 2, line 19: after "crime" insert "and both the law enforcement report8 and a request to terminate the contract are submitted to the school board".
 - **6.** Page 3, line 1: after "(1) (b) 1.," insert "by a pupil".
- **7.** Page 3, line 2: after "(1) (e)," insert "committed by a pupil".
- 11 **8.** Page 3, line 2: delete "or in transit".

- **9.** Page 3, line 3: delete "to".
- 2 **10.** Page 3, line 7: after "crime" insert "and both the law enforcement report
- and a request to terminate the contract are submitted to the governing board".
- 4 **11.** Page 3, line 15: after "(1) (b) 1.," insert "by a pupil".
- 5 **12.** Page 3, line 15: after "(1) (e)," insert "committed by a pupil".
- 6 **13.** Page 3, line 16: delete "or in transit to".
- 7 **14.** Page 3, line 21: after "crime" insert "and both the law enforcement report and a request to terminate the contract are submitted to the governing board".
- 9 **15.** Page 4, line 4: after "(1) (b) 1.," insert "by a pupil".
- 16. Page 4, line 4: after "(1) (e)," insert "committed by a pupil".
- 17. Page 4, line 5: delete "or in transit to".
- 18. Page 4, line 10: after "crime" insert "and both the law enforcement report and a request to terminate the contract are submitted to the governing board".
- 14 **19.** Page 4, line 18: after "(b) 1.," insert "by a pupil".
 - **20.** Page 4, line 18: after "(1) (e)," insert "committed by a pupil".
- 16 **21.** Page 4, line 19: delete "or in transit to".
- 17 **22.** Page 4, line 23: after "crime" insert "and both the law enforcement report and a request to terminate the contract are submitted to the school board".

19 (END)

15